Received: 19155951785

ARAPAHO PIPE AND SUPPLY

Feb 24 2022 09:36am P00

FAX COVER SHEET

ARAPAHO PIPE & SUPPLY, LP 840-A KASTRIN ST. EL PASO, TX 79907 (915) 595-1782 FAX (915) 595-1785 EMAIL: Jkidd@arapaho-ip.com

NOTE: THE INFORMATION CONTAIN IN THIS FACSIMILE IS LEGALLY PRIVILEGED & CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE ENTITY OR INDIVIDUAL NAMED BELOW. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED PARTY, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, COPY OR DISTRIBUTION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. PLEASE CALL THE WRITER AT (915) 595-1782 IMMEDIATELY & SEND BACK VIA US MAIL THANK YOU!!!

	& SEND BACK VIA US MAIL THANK YOU!!		
SEND TO			
	From		
BID CLERK	JACK M. KIDD PRESIDENT-ACM, LLC FOR LP		
COMPANY	Date		
DEPT OF ADMIN PURCHASING DIV	2/24/2022 7:25 AM MST		
PHONE NUMBER			
304 558-2566			
FAX NUMBER	RE:		
304 558-3970	BID - SOL CRFQ 0803 DOT2200000123		
X Urgent Reply ASAP Please c	omment X PLEASE REVIEW For your Information		
Total pages, including cover: 8			
COMMENTS			
BUYER : JOHN ESTEP			
SOLICITATION NO: CRFQ 0803 DOT220000012	INC DEAM		
BID OPENING DATE: FEBRUARY 24, 2022) AL DEWM		
BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 EST			
FAX NUMBER: 304 558-3970			
TAX NOMBER: 304 936-3970			
JACK M KIDD PRES ACM, LLC FOR LP			
ARAPAHO PIPE & SUPPLY, LP			
916 595 1782			
A STATE OF THE STA			

MV Purchasing Civision 02/24/22 09:30:15 Rece i ved : 19155951

ARAPAHO PIPE AND SUPPLY

Feb 24 2022 09:36am



Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia **Centralized Request for Quote** Miscellaneous

Proc Folder:

991835

Doc Description: HP W6X15X20FT BEAMS - 012200132

13:30

Reason for Modification:

Proc Type:

Central Purchase Order

Date Issued

Solicitation Closes

Solicitation No.

Version

2022-02-17

2022-02-24

CRFQ

0803 DOT2200000123

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON

WV 25305

US

Vendor Customer Code: V5 00800 227 28 4 Vendor Name: ARAPAHO Pips & Supply, LA

Address: 840 A KasTRIN

Street:

city: E1 PASO

State: / 1/2

Country: USA

Zip: 79907

Principal Contact: JACK MKIDS

Vendor Contact Phone: 915 595-1782

Extension:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

John W Estep 304-558-2566

john.w.estep@wv.gov

Vendor Signature 1

FEIN# 463643620

DATE 2/23/22

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Date Printed: Feb 17, 2022

Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

DESIGNATED CONTACT: Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the Contract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract

contract, for inatters relating to this Contract.
Dade mkild PRES ACM, CLOSor LA
(Name, Title)
(Namic, Title)
JACK M. KIND PRES ACM, LIC GALA
(Pripted Name and Title)
(Pripted Name and Title) (Address) (Address)
(Address)
915 595, 1782 915 695 1706
(Phone Number) / (Fax Number) Kida @ arapa ho - Ipa com (email address)
- K. Ga @ Grapaho - la-com
(email address)
•

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting documentation through wvOASIS, I certify that: I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; that I understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid, offer or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation for that product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.

Provisions of West Virginia Code & 5A-3-62, which automatically voids certain contract clauses that violate State law.

ARAPAHO P. P. E. S. P. P. L. P. (Company)

(Authorized Signature) (Representative Name, Title)

JACK M. K. D. D. P. E. A. C. L. C. For L. P. (Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative)

2/23/2022

(Date)

(Phone Number) (Fax Number)

By signing below, I further certify that I understand this Contract is subject to the

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION:

The West Virginia Purchasing Division is soliciting blds on behalf of West Virginia Division of Highways 1340 Smith St. Charleston WV, 25301 to establish a contract for the one time purchase of W6x15 beams 20 ft long. Per the Bid Requirements, Specifications, Terms and Conditions attached to this solicitation.

INVOICE-TO	SHIPTO
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS	DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
DISTRICT ONE HQ	DISTRICT ONE HQ
1340 SMITH ST	1340 SMITH ST
CHARLESTON WV	CHARLESTON WV
US	US

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit P	rice Total Price
1	HP W6X15X20FT BEAMS - 012200132	90000.00000	LB	.814	#73,Z60.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #		
30102800	NUCOR BERKEY	A9929R.50		8	

Extended Description:

HP W6X15X20FT BEAMS - 012200132

Line Event Date
1 Tech Questions due by 4:00pm 2022-02-18

02/24/2022 7:26AM FAX 19155951785

EXHIBIT A

Pricing Page 12200132

Item No.	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Cost	Total
1	90,000	LB	HP W6 x 15 20ft Long Structrual Steel Beams AASHTO M270 Grade 50	0017	\$73,260,0
				м	
			Grand Total	→ ⁸	73, <u>260.0</u>

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code § 5-22-1(I), the contracting public entity shall not award a construction contract to any bidder that is known to be in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, including, but not limited to, obligations related to payroll taxes, property taxes, sales and use taxes, fire service fees, or other fines or fees.

ALL CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including

"Employer default" means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being In policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-20-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount,

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that: (1) for construction contracts, the vendor is not in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, and (2) for all other contracts, that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the exception above.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:
Vendor's Name: ARAPAHO PIPE \$ SOFPLY LA
Authorized Signature: Date: 2/33/2)
State of Texas
County of 61 Past, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 23 day of February, 2022.
My Commission expires Junuary 12, 2026, 2026.
α
AFFIX SEAL HER ADRIANA ANAYA NOTARY PUBLIC WALL OF A COMMON LAND OF THE PUBLIC WALL OF TH
Notary Public, State of Teams My Commission Indian Purchasing, Affidavit (Revised 01/19/2018)

West Virginia Ethics Commission Disclosure of Interested Parties to Contracts

(Required by W. Va. Code § 6D-1-2)

Name of Contracting Business Entry Agan 10 10
Name of Contracting Business Entity: ARABOHO PART Supply Address; 840 A KASTZIA
Name of A 11 Tagger
Name of Authorized Agent: JACK M. K.M. Address: SUL 1 U. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
Contract Number: DAT 220 DAMA 1-2
Governmental agency awarding contract: Prechasing Div Div of Hugous
awarding contract: Machae No.
Check here if this is a Supplemental Disclosure
List the Names of Interested Parties to the control
List the Names of Interested Parties to the contract which are known or reasonably anticipated by the contracting business
1. Subcontractors or other entities performing work
Check here if none, otherwise list entity/individual names below.
wy manual riames below.
2. Any person or entity who owns 25% or more of contracting entity (not applicable to publicly traded entities) The Check here if none, otherwise list entity/individual names below.
Check here if none, otherwise list entity/individual names below.
3. Any person or entity that facilitated, or negotiated the terms of, the applicable contract (excluding legal services related to the negotiation or drafting of the applicable contract)
services related to the negotiation or drafting of the applicable contract (excluding legal
Check here if none, otherwise list entity/individual names below.
+ 1 (20)
Signature: 7/33/32
Date Signed: A/CB/CC
Notary Verification
State of Texas
State of Texas County of U Paso
entity listed above, being duly sworp, acknowledge that the Distance, the authorized agent of the contracting business
entity listed above, being duly sworn, acknowledge that the Disclosure herein is being made under oath and under the penalty of perjury.
Taken, sworn to and subscribed before me this 23rd day of Full but 2000
Taken, sworn to and subscribed before me this 2310 day of February, 2003
Mobilaine Original
To be completed by State Agency:
Date Received by State Agency:
Date submitted to Ethics Commission: Governmental agency submitting Disclosure:
Revised June 8, 2018
Payled line 9 2019